JABRA, MICROSOFT & BECHTLE DEMO PROGRAM TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. Demo item

This offer applies exclusively to the part of the Jabra PanaCast Product Portfolio under the name: Jabra Video Bar System (VBS)

2. Processing of Demo Sample

The handling of this action is carried out by Reachdesk

Reachdesk

Unit G, IDA Business Park Purcellsinch, Dublin Road, GN Audio A/S (Jabra) Kilkenny, KIK, R95 RFK0 Ireland, a service provider of GN Audio.

3. Test Duration

The test duration is 14 days, beginning with the delivery of the test items to the customer. After the end of the test period, the test object is to be sent back to Reachdesk immediately, using the return label that will be provided.

Failure to return the unit will result in an invoice for the unit at current MSRP to be paid in full.

4. Demo device costs / test fee

The trial period is free of cost.

Shipping and Return fees will be handled by Jabra / Reachdesk. There is no associated or hidden cost of handling the demo units that need to be covered by the customer.

5. Product Reset

The customer receiving the demo unit understands and agrees that the product must be reset following the instructions shared during the demo setup process. Failure to reset the product may result in the loss of data or the inability to use the product in the future. The customer is responsible for ensuring that the product is properly handled, reset and that all data is removed from the product before returning it, subject to the GDPR regulations on data privacy. The customer acknowledges that any damage or malfunction resulting from failure to reset the product will be their responsibility and they will be liable for any associated costs or GDPR breach.

6. Return Conditions

The cost of delivery of the test item is incurred by Jabra/GN Audio. The goods must be returned in a neutral outer box (as with the delivery of the device) in its entirety. For the return, the appropriate return papers will be delivered before trial end date. Failure to return all components will result in an invoice for the unit at current MSRP to be paid in full.

7. Test conditions

The customer must check the test item after reception and report any defects to GN Audio immediately. Otherwise, the test item is considered as handed over in a usable condition. The customer is obliged to handle the test item with care, using the instructions in the enclosed instruction manual. The customer is liable for all damage caused by non-proprietary handling and potential damage of the test item, as well as damage caused by delayed/overdue returns and all other incurred damage (eg theft, partial theft, breakage, etc.) that may arise during the test period. If the test item is lost or not returned, the customer will be billed for the test device (see point 3) at the list price. All faults must be reported to GN Audio.

8. Place of Jurisdiction

The purpose of this action is to allow the customer to test the object for a specified test period. This offer applies exclusively to the PanaCast solutions part of the Jabra Product Portfolio and cannot be used for testing different Jabra solutions. International place of jurisdiction is the European Union.

9. Data Protection

GN Audio and Reachdesk collect, process and use personal data provided by you through participation in this campaign for the purpose of the 2 week trial campaign. All data communicated to GN Audio and Reachdesk as part of this campaign will be handled in accordance with the applicable data protection and GDPR regulations. Upon request, GN Audio will inform you in writing, within the framework of applicable law, whetherand which personal data about each party is stored/used and will delete it upon request. In accordance with GDPR, upon completion of the trial, you must reset the device following the instructions included. Failure to do so at the end of the trail may lead to personal data being revealed to the following trial individual and GN Audio and Reachdesk are not liable for this breach.

By accepting the demo unit, the customer acknowledges that they have read, understood, and agreed to the terms and conditions of the demo program.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact your local Jabra sales representative or demounit@jabra.com.